You, on behalf of STC, shall provide to 
Mr. Black services deemed appropriate by you and Mr. Black in connection with the 
Estate Planning (the "Services"). 

2. Fees. In consideration for providing the Services, Mr. Black shall 
pay to STC a total of twenty-three million five hundred thousand dollars ($23,500,000), 
due and payable as follows: (i) fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) shall be due and 
payable on February 18, 2013, and (ii) eight million five hundred thousand dollars 
($8,500,000) shall be due and payable on October 15, 2013; provided, however that Mr. 
Black shall be obligated to make the payments described in clauses (i) and (ii) only if 
after consulting with his legal and other advisors, Mr. Black, in his sole discretion, is